
CHAIN LINK FENCE AND LABOR TO INSTALL BID TABULATION

CHAIN LINK FENCE AND                
LABOR TO INSTALL                    

BID OPENING                           
3-29-07

D & S FENCING 
CO., INC

D & S FENCING 
CO., INC

D & S FENCING 
CO., INC

D & S FENCING 
CO., INC

NORTHWEST SPORTS COMPLEX        
FIELD ONE QUANTITY UNIT PRICE BASE BID

OPTION ONE 
BID

8’ Chain- link Fence 2” diamonds 9 gauge 800 FT $5.54 $4,432.00 $4,432.00
4’ Chain-link Fence 2” diamond 9 gauge 350 FT $2.77 $969.50 $969.50

Commercial Grade Pipe 1-5/8” x 21’ 1953 FT
$2.31 BB        

$1.94 OOB $4,511.43 $3,788.82
Sleeves 1-5/8” x 6” 52 $1.31 $68.12 $68.12

Commercial Grade Pipe 4” x 12’ 10 $111.31 $1,113.10 $1,113.10
Commercial Grade Pipe 4” x 7’ 2 $64.94 $129.88 $129.88

Post Caps 4” 12 $2.46 $29.52 $29.52

Commercial Grade Post 2-3/8” x 10’-6” 64
$38.92 BB       

$23.52 OOB $2,490.98 $1,505.28

Commercial Grade Post 2-3/8” x 6’ 28
$22.28 BB       

$13.80 OOB $623.84 $386.40
Eye top Cap 2-3/8” x 1” 92 $2.43 $223.56 $223.56

Line Rail Caps 2- 3/8”x 1” 94 $3.74 $351.56 $351.56
Carriage Bolts with nuts 5/16”x 2” 200 $0.185 $37.00 $37.00

Tension Bars 3/16”x ¾”x 118 14 $5.46 $76.44 $76.44
Tension Bars 3/16”x ¾”x 46 6 $1.72 $10.32 $10.32

Combination Rail End P.S. 1-5/8” 58 $1.15 $66.70 $66.70
Beveled Brace Band 4” 48 $1.08 $51.84 $51.84

Beveled Tension Band 4” 122 $1.05 $128.10 $128.10
Carriage Bolts with nuts 5/16”x 1-1/4” 200 $0.092 $18.40 $18.40

Aluminum Ties 6-1/2” 9 gauge  #13 1900 $0.058 $110.20 $110.20
Aluminum Ties 8-1/4” 9 gauge  #16 300 $0.071 $21.30 $21.30
Coil Spring 7 gauge 0.8 Zinc Coil 1 $120.02 $120.02 $120.02

Aluminum Hog Rings 9 gauge 2 $7.65 $15.30 $15.30
Gate 4’ DD 16’ Opening 1 $562.00 $562.00 $497.00

Gate Hinge 4” PS 4 $12.49 $49.96 $49.96
Drop Bar Latch for Gate 1 $87.18 $87.18 $87.18

LABOR COST $76.00 $76.00
TOTAL AMOUNT $23,898.25 $21,887.50

NORTHWEST SPORTS COMPLEX        
FIELDTHREE QUANTITY UNIT PRICE BASE BID

OPTION ONE 
BID

8’ Chain- link Fence 2” diamonds 9 gauge 550 $5.54 $3,047.00 $3,047.00
4’ Chain-link Fence 2” diamond 9 gauge 550 $2.77 $1,523.50 $1,523.50

Commercial Grade Pipe 1-5/8” x 21’ 1953
$2.31 BB        

$1.94 OOB $4,511.43 $3,788.82
Sleeves 1-5/8” x 6” 50 $1.31 $65.50 $65.50

Commercial Grade Pipe 4” x 12’ 9 $111.31 $1,001.79 $1,001.79
Commercial Grade Pipe 4” x 7’ 3 $64.94 $194.82 $194.80

Post Caps 4” 12 $2.46 $29.52 $29.52

Commercial Grade Post 2-3/8” x 10’-6” 46
$38.92 BB       

$23.52 OOB $1,790.32 $1,081.92

Commercial Grade Post 2-3/8” x 6’ 49
$22.28 BB       

$13.80 OOB $1,091.72 $676.20
Eye top Cap 2-3/8” x 1” 95 $2.43 $230.85 $230.85

Line Rail Caps 2- 3/8”x 1” 92 $3.74 $344.08 $344.08
Carriage Bolts with nuts 5/16”x 2” 200 $0.185 $37.00 $37.00

Tension Bars 3/16”x ¾”x 118 12 $5.46 $65.52 $65.52
Tension Bars 3/16”x ¾”x 46 8 $1.72 $13.76 $13.76

Combination Rail End P.S. 1-5/8” 44 $1.15 $50.60 $50.60
Beveled Brace Band 4” 44 $1.08 $47.52 $47.52

Beveled Tension Band 4” 108 $1.05 $113.40 $113.40



CHAIN LINK FENCE AND LABOR TO INSTALL BID TABULATION

CHAIN LINK FENCE AND                
LABOR TO INSTALL                    

BID OPENING                           
3-29-07

D & S FENCING 
CO., INC

D & S FENCING 
CO., INC

D & S FENCING 
CO., INC

D & S FENCING 
CO., INC

Carriage Bolts with nuts 5/16”x 1-1/4” 200 $0.092 $18.40 $18.40
Aluminum Ties 6-1/2” 9 gauge  #13 1300 $0.058 $75.40 $75.40
Aluminum Ties 8-1/4” 9 gauge  #16 500 $0.071 $35.50 $35.50
Coil Spring 7 gauge 0.8 Zinc Coil 1 $120.02 $120.02 $120.02

Aluminum Hog Rings 9 gauge 2 $7.65 $15.30 $15.30
Gate 4’ DD 16’ Opening 1 $562.00 $562.00 $497.00

Gate Hinge 4” PS 4 $12.49 $49.96 $49.96
Drop Bar Latch for Gate 1 $87.18 $87.15 $87.18

LABOR COST $7,250.00 $7,250.00
TOTAL AMOUNT $22,372.09 $20,460.56

NORTHWEST SPORTS COMPLEX        
FIELD FOUR QUANTITY UNIT PRICE BASE BID

OPTION ONE 
BID

8’ Chain- link Fence 2” diamonds 9 gauge 650 $5.54 $3,601.00 $3,601.00
4’ Chain-link Fence 2” diamond 9 gauge 400 $2.77 $1,108.00 $1,108.00

Commercial Grade Pipe 1-5/8” x 21’ 2373
$2.31 BB        

$1.94 OOB $5,481.63 $4,603.62
Sleeves 1-5/8” x 6” 50 $1.31 $65.50 $65.50

Commercial Grade Pipe 4” x 12’ 10 $111.31 $1,113.10 $1,113.10
Commercial Grade Pipe 4” x 7’ 2 $64.94 $129.88 $129.88

Post Caps 4” 14 $2.46 $34.44 $34.44

Commercial Grade Post 2-3/8” x 10’-6” 56
$38.92 BB       

$23.52 OOB $2,179.52 $1,317.12

Commercial Grade Post 2-3/8” x 6’ 37
$22.28 BB       

$13.80 OOB $824.36 $510.60
Eye top Cap 2-3/8” x 1” 93 $2.43 $225.99 $225.99

Line Rail Caps 2- 3/8”x 1” 112 $3.74 $418.88 $418.88
Carriage Bolts with nuts 5/16”x 2” 300 $0.185 $55.50 $55.50

Tension Bars 3/16”x ¾”x 118 14 $5.46 $76.44 $76.44
Tension Bars 3/16”x ¾”x 46 6 $1.72 $10.32 $10.32

Combination Rail End P.S. 1-5/8” 48 $1.15 $55.20 $55.20
Beveled Brace Band 4” 48 $1.08 $51.84 $51.84

Beveled Tension Band 4” 116 $1.05 $121.80 $121.80
Carriage Bolts with nuts 5/16”x 1-1/4” 200 $0.092 $18.40 $18.40

Aluminum Ties 6-1/2” 9 gauge  #13 1600 $0.058 $92.80 $92.80
Aluminum Ties 8-1/4” 9 gauge  #16 500 $0.071 $35.50 $35.50
Coil Spring 7 gauge 0.8 Zinc Coil 1 $120.02 $120.02 $120.02

Aluminum Hog Rings 9 gauge 2 $7.65 $15.30 $15.30
Gate 4’ DD 16’ Opening 1 $562.00 $562.00

Gate Hinge 4” PS 4 $12.49 $49.96 $49.96
Drop Bar Latch for Gate 1 $87.18 $87.18 $87.18

LABOR COST
TOTAL AMOUNT

TOTAL PROJECT COST FOR ALL 
THREE FIELDS INCLUDING LABOR

OPTION 1 BID TOTAL
BID BOND AMOUNT

COMMENTS:

$69,679.90
$63,638.45
$3,484.00

Check at Treasurer's Office


